MAGNANIMOUS TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: D-I, Moti Lal Atal Road, 1st Floor, Behind Hotel Neelam, Jaipur – 302001 (Rajasthan) [CIN-165923RJ1991PLC059251]

Tel: (0141) 2373676, 2373164 Email: co@mull.com, Website: www.mttl.co.in

15th February, 2019

To, BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400001

Sub: Newspaper Clippings of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby submitting the copy of Newspaper clippings of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018, published in an English daily Newspaper (The Indian Express) and in Hindi daily Newspaper (Denik Kanchan Kesari) on 14th February, 2019

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For MAGNANIMOUS TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED

(PARWATI PARASRAMPURIA)
Managing Director

Dawati Parasraw penics

Encl: As above.

EXPRESS NETWORK

tioning began soon after. Except for an hour long break in the afternoon, his questioning continued till around 8:30 pm, after which he left for the airport. Vadra and his mother Maureen Vadra had appeared before the ED on Tuesday and while Maureen was allowed to go after some time, he was questioned for nine hours.

The case pertains to alleged fraudulent and fictitious claims and allotments of land in Bikaner's Kolayat. The land was meant for people who were displaced due to the creation of army's Mahajan Firing Range, but was allegedly fraudulently acquired by various entities, including Vadra's firm.

MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL

"Metro House", 28/2, CK Naidu Marg, Anand Nagar, Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001. Telefax: 0712-2554217. Web Site: www.mahametro.org. CORRIGENDUM

Ref. ADVT NO: MAHA-Metro/HR/02/2019, Date: 02" February, 2019 The last date of submission of application form is 22.02.2019 instead of 02.02.2019.

The other criteria for the published post remains same. Addl. General Manager (HR), MAHA-Metro

NOTICE

Bharat Chemical industries, T-11 Agrsen Tower Central Spine Vidhadhar Nagar Jaipur would like to Import & Market NPK 19:19:19, 100% Water Soluble Mixture of Fertilizer for better quality of Fruits, Vegetables & other Crops.

MANAGER

FORM NO. NCLT 3A Advertisement Detailing Petition [see rule 35] BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW

TRIBUNAL, BENCH AT JAIPUR Company Petition No. C.P.(CAA) 88/230-233/JPR/2018 In the matter of Companies Act, 2013

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement of Jaisukh Developers Private Limited (Transferor Company No.-1)

Skyview Tie Up Private Limited (Transferor Company No -2) AND

Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. (Transferee Company) with their Respective Shareholders and Creditors

NOTICE OF PETITION A petition under section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction of Scheme of Arrangement was presented by Jaisukh Developers Private Limited, Skyview Tie Up Private Limited and Bald Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd. on 13° day of November 2018, and the said petition is fixed for hearing before Jaipur bench of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal on 28" day of March 2019. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition reference should send to the patitioner's advocate, notice of his intention. signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the patition, the grounds of opposition of a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Amoi Vyas Dated: 13.02.2019 (Advocate for petitioner) Address: E-708. GF, Nakul Path. Lai Kothi Scheme, Jaipur-302015

statement of the later of the l

MAGNANIMOUS TRADE & FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Off.: D-1, Moti Lal Atal Road, Behind Hotel Neelam, Jaipur -302 001 (Rajastan) [CIN-L65923RJ1991PLC059251] Tel: (0141) 2373676, 2373164 Email: co@mtfl.co.in; Website: www.mtfl.co.in

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (Rain Lakha)

S. No.	NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 Particulars	quarter ended 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
_		10.03	33.18	8.73	
2	Income from Operations Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.86	6.63	1.21	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.86	6.63	1.21	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (afer Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.26	5.47	1.11	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.26	5.47	1.11	
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	95.15	95.15	95.15	
7	Basic and diluted EPS (Not Annulized) (Rs.)	0.24	0.58	0.12	
	Diluted Haber reviewe	0.24	0.58	0.12	

Notes: (i) The above results have been reviewed and recommended for the adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13th February, 2019. (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.mtfl.co.in).

By Order of the Board of Directors For Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd.

(Parwati Parasrampuria) (Managing Director) Date: 13.02.2019 DIN - 00359065 Place: Jalpur

Sr.	Loan Number	Customer Name	Net Weight (in Grams)	
No.	19541200002967	HEMANT SINGH CHOUHAN	142	
2	19541200004985	SUNITA PANWAR	-66	
3	19541200003148	LICHHAMAN	38	
4	19541200003674	KAMAL KISHORE JADAM	38	
5	19541200000569	POOJA SAHU	31	
6	19541200002448	BHADUR SINGH SOLANKI	29	
7	19541200000550	AMIT SONI	28	
8	19541200004077	PANKAJ KUMAR JAIN	18	
9	19541200003124	MUINUDIN	11	
10	19541200002899	PREM CHAND	10	
11	19541200003254	SURESH	9	
12	DGL750001760	JITENDRA KUMAR MATHUR	19.1	

Auction Date: 21st & 22nd February 2013

Contact Person: Mr. Kailash Sharma - Telephone No. 08949492688 / 9214089244

Place of Auction: DCB Bank, Part of 711/4, KC Complex, Hospital Road, Near Sunder Vilas, Ajmer-305001

WHEREAS the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to dispose off the aforesaid gold ornaments, this notice of auction cum sale published today to put across the concerned Borrowers / Pledgers in particular and the public in general that the gold ornaments detailed above will be sold in public at the afore stated dates and places. The Interested bidders may contact the Authorized Officer of the Bank on or before the auction date for any further

The concerned Borrowers / Pledgers are given last opportunity to settle the aforesaid Loan Accounts in full, with all interest and charges accrued therein, till one working day prior to the date of auction, failing which these gold ornaments will be sold as per above-mentioned

The particulars in respect of the gold ornaments specified hereinabove have been published to the best of the information and knowledge of the Authorized Officer of the Bank, who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement, omission, discrepancy or shortfall in the said particulars. Authorised Officer

Date: 14.02.2019 Place: Almer

DCB Bank Limited

AU SHALL

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED (Formerly known as Au FINANCIER'S (INDIA) LIMITED)

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan (India) CIN: L36911RJ1996PLC011381

Tender Notice

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Au Small FinanceBank Limited in exercise of powers under section 13(2) of "The Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002" read with Rule 8 & 9 of Security Interest (enforcement) Rules, 2002 after taking possessions of the immovable properties has decided to sell the said mortgaged property more particularly described here under by "Inviting TenderFrom The Public" on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS, WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" Area of Reserve Earnest Date & Amount as per Demand Notice Reserve Earnest 5. Each Plot

Name of Borrowers/ Co Borrowers/Mortgagors	U/s 13 (2) & Date of Possession U/s 13(4), Due amount as on 12-Feb-19 and Description of Property	S. No.	No.	Each Plot in Sq. Yards	Price	Money	S. No.	No.	Each Plot in Sq.Yards	Price	Money				
		1	41A	73.48	73480	7348	20	123	292.2	292200	29220				
Loan Account No. LSKIS03714-	23.01.2017, Rs. 3,19,46,731.85/- as on 22-Jan-2017 plus Future interest & charges extra. Possession Date	3.01.2017, Rs. 3,19,46,731.837 as 511	23.01.2017, Rs. 3,19,46,731.65/ 35 56	3.01.2017, Rs. 3,19,46,731.837- as on	3.01.2017, Rs. 3,19,46,731.837 as on	2	42A	73.54	73540		26	124	200	200000	20000
150309811 (New Loan 119)		3	203	466.67	466670	1	27	125	7 200	200000	29000				
L9001120100147695) M/s Vardhman Trading Company	21 03 2018. Amount due as on 12-Feb	14	377	242.15	-		28	132	7 2077	292200					
chrough proprietor IVII. Silyon	1 10 is Rs. 4.83.23,291/- Property	15	39A	73.37			29	161	200	200000					
conder lain (Borrowell in)	situated at Khasra No. 903, 904/2,	6	153	208.56		100	-	206	300	300000					
Shyam Sunder Jain S/o Sh. Kailash Chand Jain (Co-	904/3,910 to 913,917,925 to 928	17	172	300	_	and the same of th		-	292.2	The second second of	The second second				
Derrower/ Proprietor W/2	Village sach re-	8	172A	394.67		-		-	177.07						
Vardhman Trading Company) Mrs. Rachna Jain (Co-Borrower)	Lamer	9	200A	505.33	505330	50533	2	-	180.00		-				
Late Direct lain (Co-politower)	La-ble Total area 11509.1650, Yrd.	10	-	157.01	157010	15701	4	-	182.53		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF				
TALL DVIM BUILDEON FILVERS		11	-	104.56		0 10456	200	-	184.72		and in column 2 is not the				
Limited (Co-Bollowell)		12		177.56		0 17756			186.99	186950	-				
Mortgagor)		13	-	266.67		0 26667	-	-	372.3	172500	-				
		14	-	440.5		0 4405		-	91 400	40000					
		15		375.6	-	0 3756			5 300	-	The second second				
		10	-		The state of the s	0 734		-	1966 191	25557					
		1		-	The second second	00 200n		-		26667	0 36667				
		- Property	8 155		0 20000	2000		-	366.67	10000	_1 ~00000				
		-	9 156			2000			17 300	1.0060					
		2			2000	30 200n		Street Street	0 3/3/20	-					
		2	Marie Control of the		2000	00 2000		The same of	100.0		0 16667				
		1000	3 160	200	00 2000	00 2000	_	Contract of the Contract of th	78 166.6	LOADE	19400				
		100	4 201		-	00 2000	10 4		29 12	2 21872	21872				
		400	5 43/		-		100		30 218.7	7 16667	16667				
		1	7 45	1.45	58 745	80 74			48 166.6	1					
- Tandar S	ubmission: 05-Mar-2019up to 5.00 PM						1								

Last Date & Time of Tender Submission: 05-Mar-2019up to 5.00 PM

PERSONAL PROPERTY AND PERSONAL PROPERTY AND

Auction will be held on 06-Mar-2019 at 10.30 AM Place of Tender Submission and Auction: -Au Small Finance Bank Limited, Branch Office :Shop No. 9,10, Bhatt Guest House, Jaipur Road, Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan -305801. The Auction detail will also be uploaded on our website: https://www. Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan -305801. The Auction detail will also be uploaded on our website: https://www.aubank.in/bank-auction. Interested parties who want to know about the procedure of tender may contact on 9116181827 to Mr. Rakesh Jain.

Terms & conditions of Tender; Terms & conditions of Tender:

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited.

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited.

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited.

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited.

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited.

1 The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the Au Small Finance Bank Limited. The person, taking part in the tender, win have to deposit his oner in the Language Road, Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan Limited, Shop No. 9,10, Bhatt Guest House, Jaipur Road, Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Limited, Shop No. 9,16 (ELESZ Jabring Office Au Small Finance Bank Limited, Shop No. 9,10, Bhatt Guest House, Jaipur Road, Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Limited, which is acceptable to the Authorised Officer as Farnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favor of Au Small Finance Bank Limited, Shop No. 9,10, Bhatt Guest House, Jaipur Road, Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Joseph Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Rajasthan, Joseph Madan Ganj, Kishangarh, Rajasthan, Rajasth Mar-19 up to 5.00 PM at the Au Small Finance Bank Limited, Branch Office - Shop No. 9.10, Bhan Guest House, Jaipur Bank Limited problem 305801.

The sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties on 06-Mar-19 at above mentioned officer. Maden Gard, Related Bank Limited. Instead of the sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties on 06-Mar-19 at above mentioned officer. Maden Gard, Related Bank Limited. Instead of the sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties on 06-Mar-19 at above mentioned officer. Maden Gard, Related Bank Limited. Instead of the sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties on 06-Mar-19 at above mentioned officer. Maden Gard, Related Bank Limited. Mar-19 up to 5.00 PM at the Au small Finance Bank Limited, Branch Office and Go-Mar-19 at above mentioned payable and Limited payable and Limited by the sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties on Go-Mar-19 at above mentioned offices. Madein Gan, Kalanda Limited, Indiana, In

Note: This is also a 15days' notice U/s 8(6) to the Borrowers/Co Borrowers/Mortgagors of the above said town account about sale through sender / solense before above should be sold, if their outstanding dues are not repaid in full by the borrower.

Note: This is also a 15days' notice U/s 8(6) to the Borrowers/Co Borrowers/Mortgagors of the above said town account about sale through sender / solense before the should be sold. If their outstanding dues are not repaid in full by the borrower.

Date: 13-02-2019 Place: Kishangarh

Authorised Officer AU Small Final

WHEREAS. The undersigned being of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Section 13 read with Rule 3 of the 1 upon the borrowers and guarantors The borrower and Surety histing falls general that the undersigned has take on him under section 13 (4) of the sale particular and the public in general a subject to the charge of Bank of Mahar

Sr. Name of Branchi Name of No Sorrowers and Guarantors All that pa

Mazamab

Chand Ku

Yds. Prop

Road, No

All that pa

Mazamab

Chand Ku

Yds. Prop

West-Lar

South-La

All that pa

Mazamab

Chand Ku

Yds. Prop

of Sural M

1. Mis Pallavi Enterprises through its Proprietor Mr. LeeladharKumawa t slo Mr. Kapoor Chand Kumawatand Guarantor Mr. Kapoor Chand Kumawat s/o Mr. Anandi Lal Kumawat Branch:- Jhama, Dist. Jaipur

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tomar sig 2 Jaipal Singh(Borrower)& I MamtaTomar w/o Mr. Mukesh Kus Tomar (Co-Sorrower & Guarant and Mr. Lucky Ranasio Mr.Cha SinghRana (Guarantor) Branch:-Bhiwadi, Dist.-Alwar

Date: 07.02.2019/ 12.02.2019 Place

United Bank Phone: 0744-2

The e-Auction Notice is given to following to of India, Kota Branch, 1-8-11, SFS, Talwan per bank norms. For recovery of the bank do issued by different warehouse and colleters Bids are invited from the interested parties different slots. The commodities will be or condition or quality or quantity or description limited (Agri Bazaer) www.agribazaer.co borrower are disrupted. If after auction any This is the final notice and no other written will recognize the auction on different data information regarding this will be available a

Name	Weight in Metric Tonnsi	Commo
Mis Mamts	18.35	Coriander Eagls I
Enterprises	63.995	Coriander Badam
(Prop:	48.48	Conlander Engls I
Mrs Soeldata	122.68	Conunder Baden
Jain Win	12.15	Conlander Bedam
Mr Shiv	47.575	Conunder Baden
kumar jain)		Conlender Badan
Address-	77	Coriender Eagle
C-231.	24,985	Coriender Badan
Shamashah	47.92	Conwinder Engle
manti.	180.68	Conunder Baden
Kots.		
Bajesthan	34.54	Conunter Sixter
324007	16.91	Conunder Sides
M/s Uttaen		
Foods		
(Prog. Mr		
Robit Jain		Conunder Bada
Sio Mr		
Striv		
learner perti	7.55	Cocumder Bada
Address -	103,185	
F-54.		Coriander Exgli
Ksther		Contamber Eagle
Acceptance		
Aces		Cariander Sads
Sanpur, Kota,		Coriseder Eagl
Canadan	25.29	Conunder Eagl
THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH.		

For more information kindly contact Bri

का निरीक्षण करते हुए करीब 2 5 किलो से ज्यादा पॉलीधिन जप्त की। पालिका की पॉलिधीन जप्त करने की कार्यवाही से दुकानदारों में हड़कम्प मच गया। वहीं पुष्कर नगर पालिका के मुख्य बाजार में अस्थाई अतिक्रमण भी हटवाये गए।

कंचन केसरी

अजमेर/कासं। नगर निगम के महापौर धर्मेन्द्र गहलोत ने कहा है कि कचरा प्रबंधन व उसके उचित निपटान के लिए लोगों में जागरूकता

आवश्यक है। उनका कहना था कि भारत स्वच्छता मिशन के देश के लिए बहुत ही उपयोगी है किन्तु नगर निगम व स्थानीय निकाय को पूरा सहयोग लोगों से नहीं मिल रहा है। गहलोत इंडोर स्टेडियम में प्रिया संस्था की ओर

उत्पत्ति उसके संग्रह व निपटान के लिए योजना

बनायी जानी चाहिए।इस मौके पर पार्षद चंद्रेश सांखला, ललित वर्मा ने भी अपने विचार व्यक्त किए। प्रिया की टीम में संदीपराज, दीपिका वर्मा, निशा राठौड़, मौहम्मद आरिफ, शशि शिखा, सोनू आदि का आयोजन सफल बनाने में योगदान रहा।

संभागीय आयुक्त एलएन मीणा, जिला कलेक्टर विश्व मोहन शर्मा तथा जिला पुलिस अधीक्षक कुंवर राष्ट्रदीप आदि अधिकारियों ने विश्राम स्थली तक मार्ग का रिहर्सल किया और सभा स्थल की सुरक्षा व्यवस्थाओं का जायजा लिया। राहुल गांधी के दौरे को लेकर एसपीजी की टीम ने भी विश्राम स्थली व किशनगढ एअरपोर्ट को सुरक्षा घेरे में ले रखा है।

इंजीनियर, सिरता के नियंत्रण में मिवानी, सिरसा व सातरोड स्टेशनी पर आरओ प्लांट लगाकर पानी की आपूर्ति में सुधार करना। अनुमानित लागतः ₹1573294.95/- घरोहर राशि: ₹31500/- मोट: अन्य शर्ते रेलवे की वंब साइट www.ireps.gov.in पर देखीं जा सकती है। रेल सुरक्षा अंबंधी जिलायत हेत् हैत्यलाहत वं. 162 पर सम्पर्क करें

उत्तर पश्चिम रेलवे

ई-निविदा सूचना

मंडल रेल प्रबंधक (निमार्ण, लेखा), उत्तर-पश्चिम

रेलवे, अजमेर द्वारा भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से

नीचे दिये गये कार्य के लिये दी गई तिथि को 15.00

बजे तक ई-निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। (1)

ध्वाला, गंगरार व सरेरी स्टेशनों पर ट्रेक मशीन

साईडिंग डालने सम्बन्धित विभिन्न देक कार्य।

अनुमानित लागतः १२३,91,525.25/- बयाना

राशिः १४७,840.00/- निविदा की अन्तिम तिथिः

08/03/2019 (2) निविदा संख्याः

30/2019, कार्य का नाम : ध्वाला, गंगरार व

सरेरी स्टेशनों पर ्ज मशीन साईडिंग बनाने

सम्बन्धित विभिन्न सिवित कार्य। अनुमानित लागतः

₹1,74,64,768.95/- चयाना राशिः

₹2,37,330.00/- निविदा की अन्तिम तिथि:

08/03/2019 (3) निविदा संख्याः

33/2019, कार्य का नाम : रामगज, अजमेर में

आर पी.एफ के लिये 30 बेंड क्षमता की मॉडल बैरक

बनाने का कार्य अनुमानित लागतः

र74.93.547.01/- बयाना राशि:

₹1,49,900.00/- निविदा की अन्तिम तिथि:

08/03/2019 (4) निविदा संख्याः

34/2019, कार्य का नाम : सहायक मण्डल

इंजीनियर (लाईन) अजमेर उप मण्डल में मदार

स्टेशन के विवरण क्षेत्र और पीने के पानी के

हाईक्रेन्ट्स, प्लेटफॉर्म संख्या 2/3 की प्लेटफॉर्म

सतह तथा कैन्सिंग दीवार को उन्नत करने का

कार्य। अनुमानित लागतः १८०,55,559.56/-

बयाना राशिः १1,61,100.00/- निविदा की अन्तिम

www.ireps.gov.in पर तथा मण्डल कार्यालय,

उत्तर पश्चिम रेलवे. अजमेर के निविदा नोटिस बोर्ड

निविदा संख्याः 29/2019, कार्य का नाम

Regd. Off.: D-1, Moti Lal Atal Road, Behind Hotel Neelam, Jaipur -302 001 (Rajastan) [CIN-L65923RJ1991PLC059251] Tel: (0141) 2373676, 2373164 Email: co@mtfl.co.in; Website: www.mtfl.co.in

S. No.	Particulars	quarter - ended 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018	Quarter ended . 31.12.2017	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Income from Operations	10.03	33.18	8.73	
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.86	6.63	1.21	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.86	6.63	1.21	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (afer Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2.26	5.47	1.11	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2.26	5.47	1.11	
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	95.15	95.15	95.15	
7	Basic and diluted EPS (Not Annulized) (Rs.)			and the same of	
	Besic	0.24	0.58	0.12	
	Diluted	0.24	0.58	0.12	

Notes: (i) The above results have been reviewed and recommended for the adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13th February, 2019. (ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindla.com) and on the Company's website (www.mtfl.co.in).

Date: 13.02.2019

Place : Jaipur

By Order of the Board of Directors For Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd.

> (Managing Director) DIN - 00359065

उमंग ने धूमधाम से मनाया बसन्तोसव

बसन्ती बेला खड़ी मेरे द्वार, कानो में कुंडल, हाथों में वीणा

कंचन केसरी

अजमेर/कासं। लायंस क्लब अजमेर उमंग का बसन्तोसव समारोह फॉयसागर रोड स्थित श्री श्याम गार्डन में हर्षोल्लास एवं उमंग के साथ मनाया। क्लब सचिव लायन अशोक गर्ग ने बताया कि मां सरस्वती की पूजा अर्चना कर दीप प्रज्वलित कर समस्त प्राणीमात्र की खुशहाली की कामना करते हुए कार्यक्रम की शुरूआत की। सर्वप्रथम लायन आभा गांधी ने भारतीय संस्कृति में बसंत ऋतु के महत्व पर प्रकाश डालते हुए कहा कि भारत को जिन छह अलग अलग मौसम में बांटा गया है। उनमें

बसंत मनचाहा मौसम है। जब फूलों पर बाहर आ जाती है, खेतों में सरसों सोना सा चमकने लगता है, लायन आभा गांधी ने राजस्थानी गेहं की बालियां खिलने लगती है, हर तरफ रंगबिरंगी तितलियां मंडराने लगती है, यही इस खूबसूरत बसंत की पहचान है और हमें इसका स्वागत कर खुशी हो रही है। कार्यक्रम संयोजक ज्योत्सना जैन एवं चंदा दोसी ने कार्यक्रम को बसंती रूप देकर बड़े प्यार से सजाया। लायन माधुरी गर्ग ने बसंत ऋत् होउजी शानदार तरीके से खिलाई, जिसका सभी ने बहुत एन्जॉय किया। लायन रेखा बंसल ने पीले गुबारे का युगल गेम खिलाकर सभी हंसने के लिए मजबूर कर रोमांच पैदा कर दिया। लायन प्रतिमा दोसी व लइकन रिपु अग्रवाल ने पीले गुब्बारों पर मार्कर से एक मिनट में अधिकतम बसंत ऋत लिखने का

गेम खिलाकर कार्यक्रम को रोचक बना दिया। लायन इंदु टांक एवं गीत पीली लुगड़ी का.... पर शानदार नृत्य की प्रस्तुति देकर उपस्तिथजनों की तालियां बटोरी। लायन प्रभा गुप्ता एवं रेखा बंसल ने हवा के साथ साथ.... गीत को अपने स्वर देकर कार्यक्रम में समा बांध दिया। पीले परिधानों में सजी धजी महिलाओं ने पीले फुलों से शृंगार कर अपने को श्रेष्ठ दिखाने को आतुर थी। श्रेष्ठ परिधान में सुनीता ठाड़ा व निशा गर्ग विजेता रही। सर्वश्रेष्ठ फूलों की माला एवम गजरा बनाने में अंजली अग्रवाल व शंकृतला मित्तल आगे रही। निर्णायक मंडल में लायन चेतन शर्मा एवं लायन मीनू सिंहल शामिल थे। सभी विजेताओं को पीले रंग के रैपर में पैक पारितोषिक देकर सम्मानित किया गया।



पलटन बाजार में केन्टोंमेंट बोर्ड ने तोड़ा मकान

अजमेर/कासं। पलटन बाजार में केन्टोंमेंट बोर्ड ने मकान को तोड़ने की कार्रवाई की। जिस पर मकान मालिक व लोगों ने विरोध किया और केन्टोंमेंट बोर्ड के खिलाफ सवाल खड़े किए। कलावती व सुनीता देवी ने बताया कि बोर्ड ने बिना नोटिस दिए मकान को तोड़ दिया और कार्रवाई के दौरान अधिकारियों ने डराया, जबकि मकान में काफी साल से रह रहे थे। जब बोर्ड के अधिकारियों ने काम बंद करने के लिए कहा तो मकान का काम रोक दिया, लेकिन एकाएक मकान को तोडने की कार्रवाई कर दी और सामान उठा कर ले गए।इसं संबंध में बोर्ड अधिकारियों से संपर्क करने का प्रयास किया गया, लेकिन संपर्क नहीं हो सका।

तिथिः 08/03/2019 उक्त ई-निविदा के सम्बन्ध में विस्तृत जानकारी रेलवे की वेबसाइंट

(Parwati Parasrampuria)

रेल मुख्य संबंधी शिकायत हेतु हैन्यालाइन में. 182 पर मान्यक करें